

Affidavit

- I, Dr. Ram Krishan Abhilashi son of Sh. Tulsi Ram and Chairman of the Abhilashi Educational Society aged about 46 years, resident of Village. Karehari P.O. Balt Tehsil Balh Distt. Mandi (HP) 175008 am the authorized signatory of the application made to the Regional Committee of the National Council for Teacher Education at New Delhi seeking grant of recognition/permission on for conducting a course in Teacher Education titled Department of Education & Sciences, Abhilashi University, Chailchowk, Tehsil Chachyot District Mandi (HP) with intake of 100 seats (50 seats for B.Sc. B.Ed and 50 seats for B.A. B.Ed.).
- 2. That the Abhilashi Educational Society, Nerchowk, Distt. Mandi (HP) is in possession of land as per the following description:
- 2.1. Total Area of the land (in sqr. Mts.): 5092 Sq Mtr.
- 2.2. Address: Chailchowk, Village Naugrawn, P.O. Chailchowk, Chachyot, District Mandi H.P.

Plot No. D

Khasra No. 403

Village/Town/City: Chailchowk

District Mandi

State: Himachal Pradesh.

Pusnap Rai Sperma &
NOTARY PUBLIC
MANDITH P

92

Himachal Government Judicial Paper

Bounded by

North: Department of Engineering

South: Herbal Garden

East: Hospital

West: Department of Pharmacy

Registered in the office of: Sub-Registrar, Chachyot District Mandi H.P. on 09/02/2010.

That the land is on permanent ownership basis. 3.

That the land is free from all encumbrances. It is run the Education Institution. 4.

That the land is exclusively meant for running the educational institution and the permission 5. of the Competent Authority to this effect has been obtained vide letter No. EDN-4-Ka(1)-12/2009-Pt.-I dated 04/03/2014 and the development authority i.e. gram panchyat has issued land use certificate.

That the said premises shall not be used for running any non-educational activity, other 6.

than the education programme.

That the copy of affidavit shall be displayed on the website of of the institution for general 7.

public.

I do hereby swear that my declaration under paras (a) to (7) are true and correct and that it 8. conceals nothing and that no part of this is false. In case the contents of affidavit are found to be incorrect or false. I shall be liable for action under the relevant provision of the Indian Penal Code and other relevant Laws.

Signature:

Name of Applicant: Dr. Ram Krishan Abhilashi
Address: Chairman Abhilashi Educational Society
Nerchowk, District Mandi H.P. 175008.

09418006520 Tel No.

ATDESTED

drabhilashi@gmail;.com E-Mail:

Web.Site: www.abhilashiuniversity.com

Date: Place:

> Certified that the Contents of Declaration affirmation statement made on oath have been read over and explained to eponent/executant who seemed to understand the declaration/affirmation/state ment at time of making there of

i Know personally the deponent who has signed in my presence

ature of Identifies



सत्यमेव जयते

रत INDIA A NONJUDICIAL

हिमाचल प्रदेश HIMACHAL PRADESH

233002

Depenent

AFFIDAVIT

I Kapil Kapoor S/o Late Sh. S. P. Kapoor age 52 years 72/7, National Street, Distt. Mandi (H.P.) presently posted as Registrar at Abhilashi University, Chailchowk, Tehsil Chachyot, Distt Mandi (H.P.) solemnly affirm and declare on oath as under: -

- 1. That, I am the Registrar of Abhilashi University and signing this affidavit for which I am fully authorized.
- That, Department of Education and Sciences, Abhilashi University, Plot No.- 403, Village Chailchowk (Naugrawn), post Office- Chailchowk, Tehsil Chachyot, District Mandi- 175045 has been granted recognition by NCTE vide order No. NRC/NCTE/NRCAPP-11588/299th NRC/NCTE/NRCAPP-11588/304th and 29.04.2019 dated Meeting/2019/202407-12 Meeting/2019/205169 dated 29-07-2019 for running B.A. B. Ed/ B. Sc. B. Ed.(Integrated) 4 years with intake 50 seats each from the session 2019-20.
- That, the documents and the information being submitted for the compliance of the show cause notice NCTE-Regl011/13/2023- Regulation Section (HP)- NRC -79968/ 221160 dated 23-03-2023 u/s 17 of the NCTE Act, are correct and true.

Verified that the contents of my above affidavit are true and correct to the best of my knowledge, belief and derived from the record no part of the same is false or concealed there from.

Verified and signed on the 5th day of April 2023 ear at

or a at arms of making thereof.